L
Skagit County Auditor $94.00
4/30/2018 Page 10of 20 2:14PM

After Recording Return

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAG
1795 INTERNATIONA
IDAHO FALLS, ID 834

LUTIONS ON BEHALF OF CALIBER HOME LOANS

DEED OF TRUST

UNMARKIED PERSON; WSFOEC2-

Grant SETH DEARING, A ,
rantor(s) GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE 0.
Grautee(s) CALIBER HOME LOANS

Tousskee ! uocaeen
Legal Description

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED H

Abbreviated

Lok R Pk of Scememar WNass
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel or Account Number

Reference Numbers of Documents Assigned or Released

The Auditor or Recording Officer will rely on the information provided
document to verify the accuracy of or the completeness of the indexing i

© 2018 GuardianDocs
B710717 - GTS316G10003

I e

| 4

I

857

iRk



IRVING, TX 75063

Loan Number 9749328572
MERS Number 100820997493285723
FHA Case No.

DEED OF TRUST 566-2508759-703

DEFINITIONS

re defined below and other words are defined in Sections 3,
he usage of words used in this document are also provided in

Words used in multiple sections of this ddcu
10, 12, 17, 1% and 21. Certain rules regardi
Section 15.

{A) "Security Instrument" means this document, wh
to this document.
(B) "Boerrower" is SETH DEARING, AN UNM;
Security Instrument.

(C) '"Lender" is CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC.. Len
under the laws of DELAWARE, Lender's address is 3701
75063, .
(DD "Trostee” is GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE
MOUNT VERNON WA 98273,
(E) "MERS" is the Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, In
nominee for Lender for this Loan, and attached a MERS Rider to this
Borrower, which further describes the relationship between Lender and N
and amends and supplements this Security Instrument.
(F)  *Note” means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated APRI
Borrower owes Lender THREE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND FIVE
AND 00/100THS Dollars {[].5. $320,585.00) plus interest. Borrower has promi
Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than MAY 01, 2048.

(G) “Property” means the property that is described below under the heading “Tr 51
Property.”

(H) “Loan” means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, late charges due undes t
sums due under this Security Instrument, plus interest.

& APRIL 27, 2018, together with all Riders

ERSON;. Borrower is the trustor under this

RORATION organized and existing

appeinted MERS as the
uihient, to be executed by

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST (9/14)
HC# 4833-4408-2213v2
© 2018 GuardianCocs

STAVRAMONARAE0ME — ONUEROROAE ARG

IR



*Riders” means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following

O Growing Equity Rider D Adjustable Rate Rider
Uni Development Rider [ Graduated Payment Rider O Non-Owner Qccupied Rider

MERS Rider

ans all controlling applicable federal, statc and local statutes, regulations,
it nles and orders (that have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-
appealable Jud1c1al opiniof
{K) “Community Assos
charges that are impofé ‘on
similar organization.
(L) *“Electronic Fund
draft, or similar paper instrug
computer, or magnetic tape so a
account. Such term includes, but j
transfers initiated by telephone, wir d automated clearinghouse transfers.
(M) “Escrow I[tems” means those itents that are dgscribed in Section 3.
(N)  “Miscellaneous Proceeds” meangany #Sation, settlement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by
any third party (other than insurance pro under the coverages described in Section §) for: (i} damage
to, or destruction of, the Property; (ii) con etanation or other taking of all or any part of the Property; (iii)
conveyance in lieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrépresentations of, or omissions as to, the value and/or condition
of the Property.
(O) *“Mortgage Insurance” means insurance protectj
Loan.
(P)  “Periodic Payment” means the regularly schedled. ami
Nate, plus {ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security~in
(Q) *“RESPA™ means the Real Estate Settlement Procedir
implementing regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R. Part 3500), as
any additional or successor legislation ot regulation that gover
Security Instrument, “RESPA™ refers to all requirements and
"federally related mortgage loan™ even if the Loan does not qualify as a
RESPA.
(R} “Secretary” means the Secretary of the United States Departmen
his designee.
(8)  “Successor in Interest of Borrower™ means any party that has taken tith
that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Securi

po-Dyes, Fees, and Assessments™ means all dues, fees, assessments and other

Is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrumment,
instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an

ndér igainst the nonpayment of, or default on, the

for (i) principal and interest under the

US.C. §2601 et seq.) and its
be amended from time to time, or
bject matter. As used in this
re imposed in regard to a
{ated mortgage loan” under

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

Thls Securlty lnstrumenl secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all r

FIIA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST (9/14)
HC#H 4833-4408-2213v2
© 2018 GuardianDacs

1T-1 ] 2-3974032B572|3-27¢ 974933857249




of sale, the following described property located in the ___County [Type of Recording Jurisdiction]
KAGIT [Name of Recording Jurisdiction):

RIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF

the address of 929 SUMMER MEADOWS CT

[Street)
, Washington 98284-9132 ("Property Address"):
[Zip Code)

the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
w or hereafter a part of the property All replacements and addluons shall also be

covered by th
"Property."

¥ and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of
nd generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands,

THIS SECURITY IN
covenants with limited variatio

property.

1 Payment of Principal, lnterest Es¢row It€ims, and Late Charges, Borrower shall pay when due the
he Note and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall
ection 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security
Instrument shall be made in U.S. currency. “Hagwever, if any check or other instrument received by Lender as
payment under the Note or this Security Instrufaeht is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or
all subsequent payments due under the Note afld this Segd strument be made in one or more of the
following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash, (b} m {c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's
check or cashler s check, prowded any such check is dray i

alsc pay funds for Escrow Items pursua

Payments are deemed received by Lender when redeiy
other location as may be designated by Lender in accordance ‘ 1
may return any payment or partial payment if the payment or par al paymends are insufficient to bring the Loan
o bring the Loan current, without

. If each Periodic
unapplied funds. Lender

If Borrower does not

Payment is applied as of its scheduled due date, then Lender need no
may hold such unapplied ﬁmds untll Borrower makes payment to brmg

to foreclosure. No offset or claim which Borrower might have now or in the
Borrower from making payments due under the Note and this Security Instrun
and agreements secured by this Security Instrument.

2. Application of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in th
accepted and applied by Lender shall be applied in the following order of priority:

First, to the Mortgage Insurance premiums to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or
the Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premiums;,

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fii
hazard insurance premiums, as required;

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST (9/14)

HC# 4833-4408-2213v2
H 874832857249

© 2018 GuardianDocs
57

T 1207409328

WIII\IIIIIMII\h%!IIﬁ

—m




hird, to interest due under the Note;
Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and,
fih, to late charges due under the Note.

under Section §; and (d) Mortgage Insurance premiums to be paid by Lender to the
rge by the Secretary instead of the monthly Mortgage Insurance premiums. These

Fees, and Assessments, if any, be escrowed by Borrower, and such dues, fees
Item. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to
r shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives
r any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to
w Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing, In the

pay to Lender Funds for
event of such waiver, Bo )
Items for which payment ; Eeen waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to
Lender receipts evidencing such J such time period as Lender may require. Borrower's obligation
to make such payments and to prcw e et 1all for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement
contained in this Security Instrumert, se "covenant and agreement” is used in Section 9. If Borrower
is obligated to pay Escrow Items direct

ction 9 and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be
uch amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all
cordance with Section 14 and, upon such revocation, Borrower
equired under this Section 3,

unt (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
aximum amount a lender can require under
of current data and reasonable estimates of

obligated under Section 9 to repay to Lenid
Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in %

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold*Funds in a
Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to

or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose depesits insured) or in any Federal Home
ter than the time specified under

RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applyd
account or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borr

interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Bortower agy interest or earnings on the
ifon the Funds. Lender

. defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower sh er the amount
necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more t payments. If
there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall ngtify s required
by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security [nstrument, Lender shall
Borrower any Funds held by Lender,

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST (9/14)
HC# 4833440822132
© 2018 GuardianDocs

T 1 111




Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay al! taxes, assessments, charges, fines, and impositions attributable

the.Property which can attain priority over this Security Instrument, leasehold payments or ground rents on the
-f any, and Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any. To the extent that these

ow Items, Borrower shall pay them in the manner provided in Section 3.

shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless

grees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to

r'while those proceedings are pending, but only until such proceedings are concluded; or
{c) secur hekdé of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security

this Section 4.

5. Property Inga
Property insured agairist azards included within the term "extended coverage," and any other
hazards including, but n arthquakes and floods, for which Lender requires insurance, This
insurance shall be maintaied, in the"ambants (including deductible levels) and for the periods that Lender
requires. What Lender requive: the preceding sentences can change during the term of the Loan.
The insurance carrier providing- _shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's right to
disapprove Borrower’s choice, wi
pay, m conncctlon with this Loan one-time charge for flood zone determination, certification and
”Iood zgne determination and certification services and subsequent
ur which reasonably might affect such determination or
the payment of any fees imposed by the Federal Emergency
ew of any flood zone determination resulting from an objection

certification. Borrower shall also be resp
Management Agency in connection with th
by Borrower.

If Borrower fails to maintain any of the covera
coverage, at Lender's option and Borrower's expense. L

nsurance that Borrower could have
come additional debt of Borrower
t the Note rate from the date of
rrower requesting payment.
he subject to Lender's right

obtained. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Sec
secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall b
disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest, upon notic

Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid.premix
Borrower obtains any form of insurance coverage, not otherwise required ‘
destruction of, the Property, such policy shall include a standard mortgage c
mortgagee and/or as an additional [oss payee.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier
make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower ¥

restoration or repair of the Property, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible dn
not lessened. During such repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the right to
proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure the work hasbe
Lender's satisfaction, provided that such inspection shall be undertaken promptly. Lender may disgt

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST (9/14)

HC# 4833-4408-2213v2
Iﬂ‘ |!‘ Illl!mllll“l'!ﬂ[m I“ N l‘J I!,I|_’J|H|£||!‘|J ||J |IJ|!‘|!“I“ |” ’"HIHJ“I|!“‘~|IJ:’|”J|‘!‘||£

© 2018 GuardianDocs

wm-mw|z-sraga2

Ll



thesrepairs and restoration in a single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is completed.
an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on such insurance
ender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on such proceeds, Fees for

obligation of Borrower. If the restoration or repait is not economically feasible or Lender's
1 be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security

g In either event, or if Lender acquites the Property under Section 22 or otherwise,
L-e_ er (a) Borrower's rights to any insurance proceeds in an amount not to exceed

the amounts unpaid und
the right to any refupd
Property, insofar as sich
proceeds either to repair
Instrument, whether or not't}

6. QOccupancy. Borrow

Ay to deteriorate or commit waste on the Property. Borrower
he Property from deteriorating or decreasing in value due to its
gction 5 that repair or restoration is not economically feasible,
i ther deterioration or damage. If insurance ot
Property, Borrower shall be responsible for
s for such purposes. Lender may disburse
proceeds for the repairs and restoration in a single payn eries of progress payments as the work is
completed. If the insurance or condemnation proceeds nt to repair or restore the Property,
¢h'zepair or restoration.

property, Lender shall apply such
Instrument, first to any delinquent

shall maintain the Property in order to preve:
condition. Unless it is determined pursuant

ry, Lendé skill give Borrower notice
at the time of or prior to such an interior inspection specifying such reasonable.cau

8. Borrower's Loan Application, Borrower shall be in default if, durin
Borrower or any persons or entities acting at the direction of Borrower or with B
gave materially false, misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lend
with material information} in connection with the Loan. Material representations iticti
representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as Borrower's princi

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST (9/14)
HC# 4833-4408-2213v2

© 2018 GuardianDocs

|1’~1’| g 9 28572 3-2] 9749326572139 1T=-1]12-8748%

2074

|

a

MMM

3 1-1G



35 abandoned the Property, then Lender may do and pay for whatever is reasonable or appropriate to protect
s interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument, including protecting and/or assessing
we-ef the Property, and securing and/or repairing the Property. Lender's actions can include, but are not
Jpaying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument; (b) appearing
) paying reasonable attorneys' fees to protect its interest in the Property and/or rights under this
including its secured position in a bankruptcy proceeding. Securing the Property includes,
0, entering the Property to make repairs, change locks, replace or board up doors and
rifrom pipes, eliminate building or other code violations or dangerous conditions, and have

and is not'under any I
all actions authonz;x:i Ter this Section 9.

Lender under this Section 9 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured
e amounts shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and
t, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

by this Security Tastruriesit. |
shall be payable with such-inte

Borrower acquires fee tifle
the merger in writing.

10. Assignment of. M
assigned to and shall be paidto.

If the Property is damagex
Property, if the restoration or rep
repair and restoration period, Lends

ily feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. During such
he right to hold such Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has

single disbursement or in a series of progré
in writing or Applicable Law requires interes

the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether o
Such Miscellaneous Proceeds shal! be applied in the or
In the event of a total taking, destruction, or |
shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrizmy
paid to Borrower,
In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in v
of the Property immediately before the partial taking, destructio

with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.
T in Section 2.
the Property, the Miscellaneous Proceeds

erty in which the fair market value
alue is equal to or greater than the

5, Afie stimy secured by this Security
multlphed by the following fraction:

fiction, or loss in value
divided by (b) the fajr market value of the Property immediately before the-pardial 2, destruction, or loss in
value. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.
In the event of a partial taking, destructlon or loss in value of the Prope ;

Party (as defined in the next sentence} offers to make an award to settle a claim for damage:
respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to ¢
Miscellaneous Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST (%/14)
HC# 4833-4408-2213v2
© 2018 GuardianDocs

H1i~-1|2~-97'49328572|3—2[ B7dB32857209




nstrysent, whether or not then due. "Opposing Party” means the third party that owes Borrower Miscellaneous
eeds or the party agalnst whom Borrower has a right of action in regard to Miscellanecus Proceads.
Borrower shall be in default if any action or proceeding, whether cwll or ctiminal, is begun that, m

|ghts under this Security Instrument. Borrower can cure such a default and, if acceleration has
tate as provided in Section 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling

Lender. -
All Miscellast
the order provi

or modification of amo
or any Successor in In
in Interest of Borrowe
of Borrower or to refuse for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by
this Security Instrument by'reagon and made by the original Borrower or any Successors in Interest of
: cxerc:lsmg any right or remedy including, without limitation, Lender's
ies or Succcssors in Interest of Borrower or in amounts less than

acceptance of payments from th
the amount then due, shall not be

only to mortgage, grant and convey the
Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated
that Lender and any other Borrower can agr 7
regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or'the Note wwh e co-signer's consent.

Subject to the provisions of Section 17, any Sucgeése erest of Borrower who assumes Borrower's
obligations under this Security Instrument in writing,zingd” by Lender, shall obtain all of Borrower's
: t be released from Borrower's obligations

agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind (except as pr
and assigns of Lender.

13. Lean Charges. Lender may charge Borrower fi
Borrower's default, for the purpose of protecting Lender's interest
Instrument, including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees, property insp
collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary, Lender may not ¢
by this Security lnstrumcnt or by Appllcable Law,

ion 19) and benefit the successors
es performed in connectlon w1th

}luatlon fees. Lender may
fat are expressly prohibited

the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connectlon wit]
fimits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount neces
permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which e
refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the prin€ipa
by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction ¥

writing to those changes. Borrower's acceptance of any such refund made by direct payimet
constitute a waiver of any right of action Borrower might have arising out of such ovcrcharge

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST {9/14)
HC# 4833-4408-2213v2
© 2018 GuardianDocs

0T 11111 1111 ||||INI|I%|ﬁiH

Il




n iz) Borrower when mailed by first class mail or when actuaily delivered to Borrower's notice address if sent
means. Notice to any one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law
uires otherwise. The notice address shall be the Property Address unless Borrower has designated a
ice address by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly notify Lender of Borrower's change of
der specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower's change of address, then Borrower shall only

mail to Lender's address stated herein unless Lender has designated another address by
Ty notice in connection with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed to have been
lly received by Lender. If any notice required by this Security Instrument is also
aw, the Applicable Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding requirement

contained in this Se;
Applicable Law migh
sitence shall not be const

te Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision.
a) words of the masculine gender shall mean and include
ine gender; (b) words in the singular shall mean and include

provisions of this Security In
As used in this Securi
corresponding neuter words or
the plural and vice versa; and (c) the,wste
16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower
17. Transfer of the Property or 2
in the Property" means any legal or be

nefigial fnterest in Borrower, As used in this Section 17, "Interest
iterest in the Property, including, but not limited to, those
beneficial interests transferred in a bond 7 eed, contract for deed, installment sales contract or escrow
agreement, the intent of which is the transfer le by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Intérest in th Tty is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrowe transferred} without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment ums secured by this Security Instrument,
However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender 1

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give.Bo
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the noti
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security 1
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
without further notice or demand on Borrower, '

I8. Borrower's Right to Reinstate After Acceleration. If Borr
shall havc the right to reinstatement of a mortgage loan, Those conditiod

ity accordance with Section 14 within
i Borrower fails to pay these sums

urred in enforcing this
ity inspcﬁtion and valuation

in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument, and Borrower’s obligatlon ]
this Security Instrument, shall continue unchanged. However, Lender is not require
has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of foreclosure proceedings wit

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST {%/14)
HC# 4833-4408-2213v2
© 20118 GuardianDaocs




er's check or cashier's check, provided any such check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are
ed by a federal agency, instrumentality or entity; or {d) Electronic Funds Transfer. Upon reinstatement by
this Security Instrument and obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no
kad occurred.  However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under

can be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale might result in a
own as the "Loan Servicer") that collects Periodic Payments due under the Note and this
wid performs other mortgage loan servicing obligations under the Note, this Security
big Law. There also might be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a
sale of the Note, g hange of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change
which will stat. ¢ afulsaddress of the new Loan Servicer, the address to which payments should be made
and any other ott RESPA requires in connection with a notice of transfer of servicing. If the Note is
sold and thereafter the L
loan servicing obligati
Servicer and are not assiim
20. Borrower Not

Instrumert, and

purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.
eneficiary to Contract of Insurance. Mortgage Insurance reimburses
itg) for certain losses it may incur if Borrower does not repay the Loan
%es that the Borrower is not a third party beneficiary to the contract of
is Borrower entitled to enforce any agreement between Lender
3 cio so by Applicable Law,

f this Section 21: (a) "Hazardous Substances” are those substances
G or wastes by Environmental Law and the following
rtoxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides,
formaldehyde, and radicactive materials; (b) "Environmental

insurance between the Secretary
and the Secretary, unless explicitly

21, Hazardous Substances. As-
defined as toxic or hazardous substan
substances gasoline, kemsene, other fla;

Law" means federal laws and taws of the jurk
environmental protection; (¢) "Environmen " mcludes any response actlon remedial actmn or
removal action, as defined in Environmental Law:

allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property
which creates an Environmental Condition, or (¢) which, due
Substance, creates a condition that adversely affects the valug
shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property

ation of any Environmental Law, (b)
énce, use, or release of a Hazardous
rty. The preceding two sentences
ities of Hazardous Substances that

(including, but not limited to, hazardous substances in consumer product
Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of {a) any i
other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private
Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actufl.ks
Condition, including but not limited to, any spilling, leaking, discharge, rel
Hazardous Substance, and (¢) any condition caused by the presence, use or re
which adversely affects the value of the Property. If Borrower learns, or is niati
regulatory authority, or any private party, that any removal or other remediation G4
affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remed:
with Environmental Law. Nothing herein shall create any obligation on Lender for an Efivisoph
NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agreéas
22. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prier to acee
Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument {but not prior
under Section 17 unless Applicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST (9/14)
HC# 4833-4408-2213v2 (page [0 g

IHINI\IIVHHIHI ?HljﬂljlﬂlllllmlIll\lll!\llﬂl\l 0T 11111 R




'_on requnred to cure the default; {c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to

Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration, the right to brmg a court action to
istence of a default or any other defense of Borrawer to acceleration and sale, and any
ed to be included in the notice by Applicable Law. If the default is not ¢ured oo or
cified in the notice, Lender at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all

e time required by Applicable Law and after publication of the
nd on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the

parcels and in any order Tiruste
periods permitted by AppIicabl

ines. Trustee may postpone sale of the Property for a period or
h!]p announcement at the time and place fixed in the notice of

or warranty, expressed or |mpl|ed Th
truth of the statements made therein. |

imited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees; (b) to
1t and (c) any excess to the person or persons legally entitled to
it or to the clerk of the superior court of the'county in which the sale took place.
23. Reconveyance, Upon payment of all i [
Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender
secured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Tru
person or persons legally entitled to it. Such person or ; any recordation costs and the Trustee's
fee for preparing the reconveyance,
24. Substitute Trustee. [n accordance with Applicable

successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder who

may from time to time appoint a
ct. Without conveyance of the
conferred upon Trustee herein and

26 Attorneys' Fees Lender shall be entitled to recover its re
action or proceeding to construe or enforce any term of this Security ¥
whenever used in this Security Instrument, shall include without limitatiot:
any bankruptey proceeding or on appeal,

CREDIT, OR TO FORBEAR FROM ENFORCING REPAYMENT OF
ENFORCEABLE UNDER WASHINGTON LAW,

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST (9/14)
HC# 4833-4408-2213v2
© 2018 GuardianDocs

|H ‘“H]‘Im“! -||gl7|4|l| - !IU"JH"!HI |3”m||!ﬂ;l‘||‘| P b JI |

I\I\III\IIIIINII\IﬂilﬁkIlﬂ




SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this
nstrument and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it,

Witness

Witness -

b B sl (Seal)
Borrower - SETH DE,

State of WASHINGTO
' :
County of ;ﬂéﬂ"/}’(
\J

On this day personally appeared
described in and who executed the With:
signed the same as l@ (her or their)
mentioged. =~ Given under my °

e

olusitary act and deed, for the uses_and purposes therein
icial seal this/ - ]7” day of

{Seal, if any)
My Commission expires: Q) 9’[3 ‘@-’l

Loan Originator Organization: CALTBER HOME LOANS, INC.
NMLS ID: 15622

Loan Originator: DUSTIN BRUMLEY

NMLS ID: 111467

FHA WASHINGTON DEED OF TRUST (9/14)
HC# 48334408-2213v2
© 2018 GuardianDocs

VONVRATTATERIOER OB JO

N

- 74 1




Loan Number 9749328572

FHA Case No.

566-2508759-703

LANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

THIS PUANNED

mcorporated int
Deed ("Security

UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this 27TH day of APRIL, 2018, and is
| be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Securlty

{Property Address]

The Property Address is a unit development ("PUD") known as

SUMMER MEADOWS

PUD COVENANTS. In addition verdnts and agreements made in the Security Instrument,
Borrower and Lender further covenant ggf follows:

facilities), actmg as trustee for the hmneowners
carrier, a "master" or "blanket" policy insuriz

tains, with a generally accepted insurance
roperty located in the PUD, including all
mortgaged premises, and such policy is
satisfactory to Lender and provides insuran the amounts, for the periods, and against
the hazards Lender requires, including fire a

coverage,” and loss by flood, to the extent requlred by

(i) Lender waives the provision in Section 3 ¢,
payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the yea:
insurance on the Property, and

(ii) Borrower's obligation under Section 5 of this Sec
insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satis
coverage is provided by the Owners Association polic

Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in requirey
and of any loss occurring from a hazard, In the event of a distritation of
proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property

Lender for app]ication to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, wit‘
the entity legally entitled thereto.

FHA PUD RIDER (9/14/15)
HC# 4811-9505-898 [v2
@ 2018 GuardianDocs

I 1111 11

1316




Borrower promises to pay all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the legal instruments
ting and governing the PUD.

rower does not pay PUD dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay them. Any
isbursed by Lender under this paragraph C shall become additional debt of Borrower

Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment,
s shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be

PUD Rider.

(Seal)

Borrower - SETH DEAR G

FHA PUD RIDER (2/14/15})
HC# 4811-9505-8981v2
© 2018 GuardianDocs



Loan Number 9749328572

RTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. RIDER
(MERS Rider)

THIS C}RT_ YGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. RIDER (“MERS Rider”) is

more persons uridersigric 3
same date and covering thg rty described in the Security Instrument, which is located at

929 SUMMER MEA RO WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON 98284-9132

[Property Address)

In addition to the covenants i
covenant and agree that the Secu

griients made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further
trument‘is amended as follows:

A, DEFINITIONS

1. The Definitions section atity Instrument is amended as follows:

“Lender” is CALIBER HOME ,ANS, INC.. Lender is a CORPORATION organized and
existing under the laws of DELAWARE, fghder’s address is 3701 REGENT BLVD., SUITE 180,
IRVING, TX 75063. Lender is the beneficiary under thi Sectrity Instrument. The term “Lender” includes
any successors and assigns of Lender.

“MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registration ¢
Nominee for Lender and is acting solely for Lender. NMEXK
Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O.
MERS. MERS is appointed as the Nominee for Lender to exer
Lender may from time to time direct, including but not limited"sp
releasing, in whole or in part this Security Instrument, foreclosing
this Security Instrument, or taking such other actions as Lender may dé
Security Instrument. The term “MERS” includes any SUCCessors and
inure to and bind MERS, its successors and assigns, as well as Len
terminated.

MERS is a separale corporation that is the

uties and obligations of Lender as
&-gccessor trustee, assigning, or

2. The Definitions section of the Security Instrument is furthe add the following

definition:

“Nominee” means one designated to act for another as its representative for a tiy

FHA MERS RIDER (9/14/18)
HC# 4814-2974-3397v2
© 2018 GuardianDocs

IR

T4

9

3

L

B5 7

i

!ﬂl"l” I“ﬂllllulﬂllllzasrzs 1~112~8749328572(3-106



RANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

tie Transfer of Rights in the Property section of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

ity Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions
f the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this

9 SUMMER MEADOWS CT

., ' [Street]
SEDRO WOOLLEY ASHINGTON 08284-9132 {"Property Address™):
[City] \ [Zip Code)

rt of the property. All replacements and additions shall alse be

covered by this Security Instrum ¢ foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the

“Property.”

Lender, as the beneficiary understh
Any notice required by Applicable Law or
MERS as the designated Nominee for Lend

security Instrument to be served on Lender must be served on
orrower understands and agrees that MERS, as the designated
granted by Borrower to Lender, including, but
take any action required of Lender including,

shall be deemed to have been
rrower’s notice address if

be in writing. Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Sectrity'Tr
given to Borrower when mailed by first class mail or when actual!y dél

expressly requires otherw15e The notice address shall be the Property A&d
substitute notice address by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly no
address. If Lender specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower’s change of a
report a change of address through that specified procedure. There may be on
under this Securlty Instrument at any one time. Any notiee to Lender shall b

in connection with this Security Instrument will not be deemed to have been given to"ME
received by MERS. Any notice in connection with this Security Instrument shall not be dée

FHA MERS RIDER (9/14/15)
HC# 4814-2974-3397v2
© 2018 GuardianDocs

m‘I”mll”l|!A;|”9|III"!l"s‘)"L"lleJ“Jl!l‘lI‘JH—II!IJI|I m |l|||7|”|||i||!|!I|U||5‘||J|!‘|!‘3"|‘| “HIH_ L J! Js el ol



ndet Applicable Law, the Applicable Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding requirement
Security Instrument.

Nominee for Lender, w#

thority to exercise the rights of Lender. A sale might result in a change in the
entity (known as the * i

') that collects Periodic Payments due under the Nate and this Security
¢ loan servicing obligations under the Note, this Security Instrument, and
‘ne or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note.
Borrower will be given written notice of the change which will state the
{iger, the address to which payments should be made and any other
fon with a notice of transfer of servicing. If the Note is sold and
“a*Loan Servicer other than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan

Applicable Law. There algo |
If there is a change of the Log
name and address of the
information RESPA requires
thereafter the Loan is serviced }
servicing obligations to Borrower”
Servicer and are not assumed by the'Nuig aser unless atherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

E. SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE

appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hepe hg has ceased to act. Without conveyance of
the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to alf thy and duties conferred upon Trustee herein
and by Applicable Law.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agre
MERS Rider,

PP

Borrower - SETH DEARIN:

FHA MERS RIDER (9/14/15)
1ICHE 4814-2974-33197 2
® 2018 GuardianDocs

1T~1]12-974932B572|3~12] 974932867249 1~112.-97493288672|3-18




LOAN NO.: 9749328572

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

SEE EXHiBI
HEREIN

HED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE INCORPORATED

© 2018 GuardianDogs
6710717 - GTS67170005

|DROMEMAWANTIO0 DRERWEA IH1IJNI\IMII!WIIlI|L||[||1|I!I!HLIIUI[H!NlIﬂ\lI\IJIUII}I'



EXHIBIT “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUMMER MEADOWS", according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 15
ugh 178, records of Skagit County, Washington.



