202304170002

04/17/2023 08:38 AM Pages: 1 of 9 Fees: $211.50
Skagit County Auditor, WA

After Recording Return To:
CorelLogic SolEx

1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100
Sunrise, FL 33323

SBpace Above This Line For Recording Data
This Document Prepared By:
Antonia Coats
Corelogic SolEx
1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100
Sunrise, FL 33323
Document Title: LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Reference numbers of related documents: 201804300174

on page of document
Grantor(s):
1. SETH DEARING
2.
3.
etc. additional namesonpage ~_ of document

Grantee(s)/ Beneficiary(ies):
1. Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC, by LoanCare, LLC as agent under Limited POA
2.
3.
etc. additional names on page of document

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel Account Number(s): 4630-000-008-0007

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT,
STATE OF WASHINGTON: LOT 8, "PLAT OF SUMMER MEADOWS", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 15 OF PLATS, PAGES 176 THRCUGH 178, RECORDS OF
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

~ 0 0 3 3 2 3 2 18 2 ~ -~ @ 2 3 6 8 8 + 2 5 &
- 9 0 B8 1 4 0 1 =

10 1
2322 01714 WASHING'I OGN COVER PAGE




202304170002
04/17/2023 08:38 AM Page 2 of 9

After Recording Return To:
CorelLogic SolEx

1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100
Sunvrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
Antonia Coats

CorelLogic SolEx

1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100
Sunrise, FL 33323

Parcel iID Number: 4630-000-008-0007
Prior instrument reference: Instrument No:
201804300174, of the Oficial Records of SKAGIT

County, WA,

_ [Space Above This Line For Recording Data)
Original Recording Date: April 30, 2018 Loan No: 0033232182
Original Loan Amount: $320,585.00 Investor Loan No: (232342504
New Money: $11,326.77 MIN Number: 100820997493285723

FHA Case No.: 566-2508759-703

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 27th day of March, 2023, between
SETH DEARING whose address is 929 SUMMER MEADOWS CT, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA 98284
(“Borrower”} and Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC, by LoanCare, LLC as agent under Limited POA
which is organized and existing under the laws of The United States of America, and whose address is
3637 Sentara Way, Virginia Beach, VA 23452 (“Lender’), and Morigage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), as Nominee for Lender, amends and supplements (1} the Morigage, Deed of
Truslt, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated April 27, 2018 and recorded in Instrument No:
201804300174 and recorded on April 30, 2018, of the Official Records of SKAGIT County, WA and (2}
the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal properly described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

929 SUMMER MEADOWS CT, SEDRCO WOOLLEY, WA 98284,
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a pant hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

= 0 0 3 3 2 3 1 8 * * 9 2 3 6 S %

2 2 8 8 + 2
llJmuIﬂJ !I II |I I||| m

8 1 4 G 1
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

B8300h 01/14 {page 1 of 7}




202304170002
04/17/2023 08:38 AM Page 3 of 9

tollows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of May 1, 2023, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the *Unpaid
Principal Balance"”) is U.S. $280,116.61, consisting of the amount(s} loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $6,439.58 and other amounts capitalized, which
i3 limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been
accrued for work completed.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.625%, trom May 1,
2023. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,793.62,
beginning on the 1st day of June, 2023, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and inferest are paid in fuil. It on May 1, 2053 (the “Maturity
Date"}, Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitied by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiremenits of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

{(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating 1o, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Nole; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

INRTRINAR A LT

1

=

19 0 8 1 4 0 1

-

HLID MOQIFICATION AGREEMENT
£300h 07714 (page 2 of 7}



202304170002
04/17/2023 08:38 AM Page 4 of 9

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terrs and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower further understands and agrees that:

@) "MERS" is Morlgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate
corparation that is the Nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns and is
acting solely for Lender. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,
and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, tel.
(888) 679-MERS. MERS is appointed as the Nominee for Lender to exercise the rights,
duties and obligations of Lender as Lender may from time to time direct, including but not
limited to appointing a successor trustee, assigning, or releasing, in whole or in part the
Security Instrument, foreclosing or directing Trusiee to institute foreclosure of the
Security Instrument, or taking such other actions as Lender may deem necessary or
appropriate under the Security Instrument. The term "MERS" includes any successors
and assigns of MERS. This appointment will inure to and bind MERS, its successors and
assigns, as well as Lender, until MERS’ Nominee interest is terminated.

(b} *Nominee" means one designated to act for another as its representative for a limited
purpose.

(c) Lender, as the beneficiary under the Security Instrument, designates MERS as the
Nominee for Lender. Any notice required by Applicable Law or this Security Instrument
to be served on Lender must be served on MERS as the designated Nominee for Lender,
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS, as the designated Nominee for Lender,
has the right to exercise any or all interests granted by Borrower to Lender, including, but

not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required
of Lender including, but not limited to, assigning and releasing the Security Instrument,
10 1 ¢ 0 all-lln!lo 1 l||

= 00 3 3 2 3 2 1 8 2 = * 9 2 3 6 8 8 + 2 5 =
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11114 {page 3 0f 7}




202304170002
04/17/2023 08:38 AM Page 5 of 9

and substituting a successor lrustee.

(d) Notices. Borrower acknowledges that any notice Borrower provides to Lender must also
be provided to MERS as Nominee for Lender until MERS’ Nominee interest is terminated.
Any notice provided by Borrower in connection with the Security Instrument will not be
deemed to have been given to MERS until actually received by MERS.

{e) Substitute Trustee. In accordance with Applicable Law, Lender or MERS may from time
to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed under the Security
Instrument who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor
trustee will succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon Trustee in the
Security Instrument and by Applicable Law.

9. Lender acknowledges that until it directs MERS to assign MERS’s Nominee interest in the
Security Instrument, MERS remains the Nominee for Lender, with the authorily to exercise the
rights of Lender.

10. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
SKAGIT County, WA, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $268,789.84. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as
a result of this Agreement is $280,116.61, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligation.

~ 0O 0 3 3 2 3 2 1 8 2 « * 9 2 3 &6 8 B + 2 5 =
‘WHII‘I NHIM!IIHI ||I_||

* 10 19 3 4 0 1
HUD MOBDIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14 {page 4 of 7)




202304170002
04/17/2023 08:38 AM Page 6 of 9

SETH%/(; ’E/gu?? Date: ¢4/ /G f/ 2e23
e

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Washington

County of .9 k‘t‘i 'f_
[

I certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that SETH DEARING, (name of person) is the person
who appeared before me, a Notary Public and said person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this
instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
menticned in the instrument.

Dated: ”"’/ 7/ :LDQ“_?_

REPR it

Notury Publie )

e

. e 7__,/-—'/. -
| === _ State of Washington
Signature of Notary EXILDAH SMITH
, : LICENSE # 21010
_ O+ s L} MY COMMISSION EJ?SI?RES
itle

AN UARY 7, 2025

My Commission expires: 0f-— 07- '1-0 25

-~ 00 3 3 2 3 2 18 2 = * 9 2 3 6 8 8 + 2 5 =&
‘!I IW I‘III”]!“!I Im

10 19 0 8 1T -
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14

{page 5of 7}



202304170002
04/17/2023 08:38 AM Page 7 of 9

LoanCare LLC, as Agent under Limited POA for Lakeview Lean Servicing, LL.C

By;/Z'p« / /% e g e g {Seal) - Lender

Name: Nicole Manning

Title: Assistant Secretary

APR 1 2 2013

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Florida
County of Broward

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of Hﬂlysical presence or [ ] online
notarization,

this [ c>) day of /?7) ) l \ 20593 . by Nicole Manning , Assistant Secretary

ofjLoanCare LLC, as Agent under Limited POA for Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC.
C8hades A - : .

J — - Wi, SANDRAM.GOHEN
(Signgture of Notary Public - State of Florida) @\ % MY COMMISSION #HH 184199
S EXPIRES: Oclober 10, 2025

dodia N [p faa

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public}

Personally Known OR Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

~ O 0 3 3 2 3 2 1 8 2 = * @ 2 3 6 8 8 + 2 5 ==
1

x 1.0 2 0 8 1 4 0 1 =
HUD MODIFIGATION AGREEMENT
8300n 01/14 (page 6 of 7}




202304170002
04/17/2023 08:38 AM Page 8 of 9

W W APR 1 2 2073
Morigage Elecironi¢ Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

Name: fammy Orihuela

Title: Assistant Secretary

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgmentis)

State of FLORIDA
County of BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of b]'ﬁhysical presence or [ ] online
notarization,

4«,3 Tammy Orihuela
this Jol day of ) | ,20 93, by Y o, Assistant Secretary

0 Mongage Electronic H’eglstrahon Systems Inc.,

(Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida)

Lonttn rp. ﬁbl-w

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

SANDRAM, COHEN
% MY COMMISSION # HH 183189

¢ EXPIRES: October 10, 2025

5 Bonded Thiu Notasy Pumr.umerwrn

"

Personally Known OR Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

RN ST AN A
= OO0 3 3 2 3 2 171 8 2 = * 9 2 3 6 8 8 + 2 5 x
LTI

&
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14 {page 7 ot 7)




202304170002
04/17/2023 08:38 AM Page 9 of 9

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 0033232182
Property Address: 929 SUMMER MEADOWS CT, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA 98284

Legal Description:
THE FCOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF

WASHINGTON: LOT &, "PLAT OF SUMMER MEADOWS", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN VOLUME 15 OF PLATS, PAGES 176 THROUGH 178, RECORDS OF BSKAGIT
COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

*= 0 0 X 3 2 3 2 1 8 2 = * 9 2 3 6 8 8 + 2 5 %

12338 06/18 Exhibit A Legal Descrption Attachment Page 1 of 1




